
Page 1 of 2 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-112/459 Date: 

22.06.2021 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 

before 17:00 PM, 23.06.2021. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained 

by UPMSCL. 

S. 

No 

Name of 

Firm 
Observation  Related To Firm/Items 

Provisional 

Status of the 

firm 

Status of 

Sample 

1 

M/s Hi Care 

Gloves Pvt 

Ltd 

-MSME and DIC certificate are not legible. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of Quality compliant with the below 

standards, or equivalent: 

- EU standard directive 93/42/EEC Class I, EN 455 

- EU standard directive 89/686/EEC Category Ill, EN 374 

- ANSI/SEA 105-2011 

- ASTM D6319-10 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS certificate for the gloves 

(confirms to IS13422) for Hi care Gloves Pvt Ltd & submitted 

IS13422 is issued for Neerakkal Gloves Pvt Ltd 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS certificate for the gloves 

(confirms to IS 15354). 

-Firm has not submitted 60 days production capacity for nitrile gloves 

-Firm has not submitted copy of test report from Government 

laboratory/NABL for Nitrile gloves and rubber examination gloves. 

-Firm has not submitted average annual turnover certificate with 

audited /provisional balance sheet for the FY 2020-21. 

Not- 

Eligible 
Submitted 

2 

M/s Jajoo 

Surgicals Pvt. 

Ltd. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of authorization letter from Importer. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of Quality compliant with the below 

standards, or equivalent: 

- EU standard directive 93/42/EEC Class I, EN 455 

- EU standard directive 89/686/EEC Category Ill, EN 374 

- ANSI/SEA 105-2011 

- ASTM D6319-10 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS certificate for the gloves 

(confirms to IS 15354). 

-Firm has not submitted copy of test report from Government 

laboratory/NABL for nitrile gloves and rubber examination gloves. 

Not- 

Eligible 
Submitted 

3 

M/s M/s 

Sanmati 

Packaging 

-Firm has not submitted copy of Quality compliant with the below 

standards, or equivalent: 

- EU standard directive 93/42/EEC Class I, EN 455 

- EU standard directive 89/686/EEC Category Ill, EN 374 

- ANSI/SEA 105-2011 

- ASTM D6319-10 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS certificate for the gloves 

(confirms to IS 15354). 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS certificate for the gloves 

(confirms to IS13422) 

Not- 

Eligible 
Submitted 



Page 2 of 2 
 

-Firm has not submitted copy of authorization letter from Importer. 

-Firm has not submitted average annual turnover certificate with 

audited /provisional balance sheet for the FY 2020-21. 

4 
M/s National 

Meditek 

 

-Firm has not submitted average annual turnover certificate with 

audited /Provisional balance sheet for the FY 2020-21. 
 

Not- 

Eligible 
Submitted 

5 

M/s RFB 

Latex 

Limited 

-Firm has not submitted copy of Quality compliant with the below 

standards, or equivalent: 

- EU standard directive 93/42/EEC Class I, EN 455 

- EU standard directive 89/686/EEC Category Ill, EN 374 

- ANSI/SEA 105-2011 

- ASTM D6319-10 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS certificate for the gloves 

(confirms to IS13422) 

-Firm has not submitted copy of test report from Government 

laboratory/NABL for Nitrile gloves and sterile surgical gloves pair. 

Not- 

Eligible 
Submitted 

6 

M/s Sky 

Lifecare Pvt 

Ltd 

-As per tender specification, Outer gloves preferably reach mid-

forearm (minimum 280 mm total length) while firm is quoted for 240 

mm only. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of Quality compliant with the below 

standards, or equivalent: 

- EU standard directive 93/42/EEC Class I, EN 455 

- EU standard directive 89/686/EEC Category Ill, EN 374 

- ANSI/SEA 105-2011 

- ASTM D6319-10 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS certificate for the gloves 

(confirms to IS 15354). 

-Firm has not submitted copy of authorization letter from Importer. 

-Firm has not submitted copy of test report from Government 

laboratory/NABL for Nitrile gloves and rubber examination gloves. 

-Firm has not submitted average annual turnover certificate with 

audited /provisional balance sheet for the FY 2020-21. 

Not- 

Eligible 
Submitted 

7 

M/s Sogo 

Fashions 

Private Limited 

-Firm has not submitted average annual turnover certificate with 

audited /Provisional balance sheet for the FY 2020-21. Not- 

Eligible 
Submitted 

8 
M/s Unity 

Healthcare 

-Firm has not submitted average annual turnover certificate with 

audited /Provisional balance sheet for the FY 2020-21. Not- 

Eligible 
Submitted 

 

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 

 


